

Misc. Ex. 31 /2024 (Reg. No. 98/2024)

Smt. Sutapa Nandi (Petitioner) Vs. Tushkar Kanti Nandi (O.P)

Order dated 20-11-2024

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files Ld.Advocate's hazira.

OP files Ld. Advocate's hazira.

The OP files a petition praying for deposit of Rs.3,000/- on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for deposit of Rs.3,000/- is considered and allowed.

The OP is allowed to deposit Rs.3,000/- in the Judicial P. Cash.

The Judicial Cashier is directed to accept the said amount of Rs.3,000/- in P. Cash in connection with the case in favour of the petitioner.

B.C-II to comply.

Fix **04-01-2025** for further payment.

D/C by

J.M. 2nd court, Bishnupur.

J.M. 2nd court, Bishnupur.

Later:

Received p. slip no. dtd. 20-11-2024 of Rs.3,000/- from J/C this day in c/w this case. Let it be kept with the record.

To date **04-01-2025** for further payment.

D/C by

J.M. 2nd court, Bishnupur.

J.M. 2nd court, Bishnupur.

