

**Misc. Ex. 31 /2024(Rg.No. 98 of 2024)**

Smt. Sutopa Nandi ( Petitioner) Vs. Tushar Kanti Nandi ( O.P)

**Order dated 04-01-2025**

Today is fixed for further payment.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld.Advocate for the petitioner is also present.

OP files time petition on ground stated therein and prays for another date for making payment.

On consideration prayer is allowed.

Petitioner files a petition for withdrawing of Rs.3,000/- only from P. Cash which was deposited by the OP vide P. Slip No. 278 dtd. 20-11-2024.

Prayer is allowed.

J/ Cashier is directed to disburse the said amount after proper identification and verification of the petitioner.

Inform J/C at once.

Fix **10-02-2025** for further payment id. D/W.

B.C-II to comply.

D/C

J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> court, Bishnupur

J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> court, Bishnupur

