

Misc. Ex.-31 of 2024, Reg. No.-98 of 2024

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur(JO Code WB01207)

Order Dated 10.02.2025

Today is fixed for further payment i/d D/W.

Petitioner is present with hazira.

OP files a petition intends to pay the amount of Rs. 3000/- in court today to the petitioner and prays for time for further payment on stated in the petition.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner files a money receipt of Rs.-3000/-. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 27.03.2025 for further payment.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.