

Misc. Ex. 31 of 2024, Reg. No.-98 of 2024

Order dated 27-08-2025

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is present with hazira.

Petitioner also files a petition prays for withdrawing the amount of Rs. 2000/- which was deposited by the OP in p. cash on the ground stated there in.

OP files a petition intends to pay the amount of Rs. 3000/- in court today to the petitioner and also prays for time for further payment on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner files a money receipt of Rs. 3000/-. Let it be kept with the record.

Judicial cashier is hereby directed to pay the amount of Rs. 2000/- to the petitioner, Smt. Sutapa Nandi vide p. slip No.- 158 dated 08.07.2025 after proper verification and receipt.

Inform accordingly.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.10.2025 for further payment.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
JM- 3rd (V), JO-WB01364 In charge